MANIT Bhopal JoSAA Cutoff 2023: Round 4

Academic Program Name Quota

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog HS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog OS

Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) HS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) (O]
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) oS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) (O]
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) (O]
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) oS
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture) (O]

Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS

Seat Type
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EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
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Female-only (inc
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OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
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OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
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OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN
EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
OPEN
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EWS
EWS
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Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
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Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral

5180
7161
173
1570
3073
2508
3078
162
5604
10315
253
1218
2316
57
2292
3765
123
532
184
387
332
846
759
522
375
322
293
331
321
28664

Opening Rank Closing Rank

11011
13059
201
1831
3502
4901
8785
287
8740
14451
283
1356
2581
57
3303
5559
123
2145
1459
659
332
2932
1209
838
638
379
293
407
330
39052



Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology

( )
( )
( )
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( )
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

(
(
(
(
(
(
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral

37537
2093
6398
6925
11159
15761
31504
32382
1353
5547
6568
11377
17083
23051
45479
1895
6960
8645
12542
17156
33535
42487
783
6739
8307
12228
18225
899
17049
28560
1195

38755
2093
6462
6925

13395

17039

35046

35725
1353
5752
6568

12299

17474

43537

52470
1895
7136
8645

15557

18874

41002

49607

783
6773
8307

13724

19347

899

21820

31661
1702



Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O]
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O]
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O]
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O]
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0Ss

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T HS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of TLOS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T: OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1 OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1OS
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T1OS
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS

EWS
EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN (PwD)
EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral
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EWS

EWS
OBC-NCL
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Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral

OPEN
OPEN

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (inc

3404
5526
6967
12159
971
15802
23458
919
3064
4679
5792
10386
612
12326
19199
587
2521
4148
5061
9397
473
9867
17005
538
2159
3467
4624
7735
307
44882
44136

3630
5526
8346
14727
971
20239
26642
919
3398
4679
7567
13536
612
16729
24098
670
2795
4238
6946
10781
473
14726
21997
694
2254
3699
5619
9665
307
47493
54538



Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS EWS Gender-Neutral 7809 8211
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS EWS Female-only (inc 8953 8953
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 15680 16309
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS OBC-NCL Female-only (inc 19438 19860
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS OPEN Gender-Neutral 41273 45738
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS OPEN Female-only (inc 43653 55900
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS EWS Gender-Neutral 7481 7574
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS EWS Female-only (inc 9225 9225
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 12914 14508
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor OS OBC-NCL Female-only (inc 19449 19534
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 23670 33323
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OPEN Female-only (inc 37578 44207
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Gender-Neutral 5249 5898
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Female-only (inc 7777 8156
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 9258 11867
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Female-only (inc 14897 18791
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0os OPEN Gender-Neutral 23362 30042
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0S OPEN Female-only (inc 39049 41519
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral 1594 1693
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O] EWS Gender-Neutral 4700 5140
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) (O] EWS Female-only (inc 7528 7627
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 8552 10420
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0S OBC-NCL Female-only (inc 15796 17194
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS OBC-NCL (PwD) Gender-Neutral 872 872
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 1854 3108
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) HS OPEN Female-only (inc 417 1394
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) HS EWS Gender-Neutral 1819 1819
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) HS EWS Female-only (inc 640 640
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) 0Ss OPEN Gender-Neutral 120 586
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) oS OPEN Female-only (inc 106 487
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) (O] EWS Gender-Neutral 306 314



Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) (O] OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 177 411
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning) 0S OBC-NCL Female-only (inc 306 318



