MANIT Bhopal JoSAA Cutoff 2023: Round 4					
Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5180	11011
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	7161	13059
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	173	201
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1570	1831
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	3073	3502
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2508	4901
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	3078	8785
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	HS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	162	287
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	5604	8740
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	10315	14451
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	253	283
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1218	1356
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	2316	2581
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	EWS (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	57	57
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2292	3303
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	3765	5559
Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technolog	os	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	123	123
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	532	2145
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	184	1459
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	387	659
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	332	332
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	846	2932
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	759	1209
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	522	838
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	375	638
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	322	379
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	293	293
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	331	407
Architecture (5 Years, Bachelor of Architecture)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	321	330
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	28664	39052

Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	37537	38755
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	2093	2093
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6398	6462
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	6925	6925
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	11159	13395
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	15761	17039
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	31504	35046
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	32382	35725
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1353	1353
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5547	5752
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	6568	6568
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	11377	12299
Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	17083	17474
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	23051	43537
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	45479	52470
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1895	1895
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6960	7136
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	8645	8645
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12542	15557
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	17156	18874
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	33535	41002
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	42487	49607
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	783	783
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	6739	6773
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	8307	8307
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12228	13724
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	18225	19347
Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL (PwD	Gender-Neutral	899	899
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	17049	21820
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	28560	31661
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1195	1702

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3404	3630
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	5526	5526
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	6967	8346
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	12159	14727
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	971	971
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15802	20239
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	23458	26642
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	919	919
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	3064	3398
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (inc	4679	4679
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5792	7567
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	10386	13536
Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	612	612
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	12326	16729
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	19199	24098
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	587	670
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2521	2795
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	4148	4238
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5061	6946
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 1	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	9397	10781
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	HS	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	473	473
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9867	14726
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	17005	21997
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	538	694
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2159	2254
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	EWS	Female-only (inc	3467	3699
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4624	5619
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	7735	9665
Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of T	os	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	307	307
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	44882	47493
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	44136	54538

Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7809	8211
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	8953	8953
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	15680	16309
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	19438	19860
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	41273	45738
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	43653	55900
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7481	7574
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	9225	9225
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	12914	14508
Materials Science and Metallurgical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	19449	19534
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	23670	33323
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	37578	44207
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	5249	5898
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	7777	8156
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	9258	11867
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	14897	18791
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	23362	30042
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	39049	41519
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	1594	1693
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4700	5140
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	EWS	Female-only (inc	7528	7627
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	8552	10420
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	15796	17194
Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	872	872
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	1854	3108
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (inc	417	1394
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1819	1819
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	HS	EWS	Female-only (inc	640	640
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	os	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	120	586
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	os	OPEN	Female-only (inc	106	487
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	os	EWS	Gender-Neutral	306	314

Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	os	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	177	411
Planning (4 Years, Bachelor of Planning)	os	OBC-NCL	Female-only (inc	306	318